

(ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7443 OF 2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VEENAL DEVADIGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, AOR
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos.1 to 4

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, learned counsel representing the respondent Nos.1 to 4, was not present when the matter was called for hearing.

List the matter on 15th April, 2014.

Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate, is appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of the respondent No.5, mother of the deceased.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of the petition and all connected documents to the amicus curiae.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Assistant Registrar