

LISTED ON 15.04.2014

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7443 OF 2009

National Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
-Versus-
Veenal Devadiga & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.04.2014 with office report dated 27.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, learned counsel representing the respondent Nos.1 to 4, was not present when the matter was called for hearing.

List the matter on 15th April, 2014.

Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate, is appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of the respondent No.5, mother of the deceased.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of the petition and all connected documents to the amicus curiae.'

It is submitted that as per directions a copy of petition of appeal with documents has been supplied on 07.04.2014 to Mr. V. Mohana, Advocate appointed amicus curie on behalf of respondent no. 5.

The appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate
Mr. M.K. Dua, Advocate
Mr. V. Mohana, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR